
Colbert

Franklin

Marion

Lamar

Pickens

Fayette

Walker

Winston

Lawrence

Lauderdale

Limestone Madison
Jackson

Morgan

Cullman

Blount

Jefferson
St. Clair

Etowah

Marshall
Dekalb

Cherokee

Calhoun
Cleburne

Tuscaloosa

Shelby

Bibb
Hale

Greene

Sumter

Marengo

Perry

Chilton

Autauga

Montgomery

Elmore

Coosa

Talladega

Clay Randolph

Tallapoosa
Chambers

Lee

Macon

Bullock

RussellDallas

Wilcox

Lowndes

Choctaw

Washington

Mobile
Baldwin

Clarke

Monroe

Escambia

Conecuh

Covington

Butler Crenshaw

Pike

Coffee

Geneva

Dale

Houston

Henry

Barbour

Shelane P. Bergquist, Section Chief

sbergquist@adem.alabama.gov

(334) 394-4399

CONSTRUCTION PERMITS SECTION 

AREA  ASSIGNMENTS

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BRANCH

Effective March 2025

Haley Hobbs

West

(334) 394-4321

haley.hobbs@adem.alabama.gov

Stephanie Fontaine

South

(334) 274-4249

stephanie.fontaine@adem.alabama.gov

Stephanie Bailey

Northeast

(334) 394-4314

scbailey@adem.alabama.gov

Tamara Crutchley

North

(334) 271-7762

Tamara.crutchley@adem.alabama.gov

Shonanna McCray

North Central

(334) 394-4317

shonanna.mccray@adem.alabama.gov

Jacob Garmon

Southeast

(334) 394-4313

Jacob.Garmon@adem.alabama.gov

Kailey Chandler

Central

(334)  274-4166

Kailey.chandler@adem.alabama.gov
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